An ISO 9001 Company
SMD POWER INDUCTOR
−ETPRH10D30 SERIES
Specifications and dimensions subject to change.                                            1/3
●FEATURE
1. High current capacity and Low DCR
2. Magnetic shielded
●Applications
1. Portable telephone, Personal Computer
2. Notebook, and other electronic equipment
●Shape and Dimension                              ●Schematics and Land Patterns(mm)
A=10.40m/m MAX ; B=10.30m/m MAX ; C=3.00m/m MAX ; D=1.20m/m REF. ;
E=3.00m/m REF ; F=8.00m/m MAX
●Specification
Part Number L
(uH)
Marking DCR
(ΩMax)
Isat
(A)
Irms
(A)
ETPRH10D30-1R5□ 1.5 1R5 11.0m 8.00 5.80
ETPRH10D30-2R2□ 2.2 2R2 16.9m 6.70 5.10
ETPRH10D30-3R3□ 3.3 3R3 21m 5.56 4.70
ETPRH10D30-4R7□ 4.7 4R7 30m 4.65 4.00
ETPRH10D30-6R8□ 6.8 6R8 35m 3.84 3.60
ETPRH10D30-8R2□ 8.2 8R2 50m 3.54 3.00
ETPRH10D30-100□ 10 100 59m 3.18 2.80
ETPRH10D30-150□ 15 150 91m 2.60 2.05
ETPRH10D30-220□ 22 220 143m 2.16 1.60
ETPRH10D30-330□ 33 330 202m 1.74 1.35
ETRPH10D30-470□ 47 470 299m 1.43 1.20
ETPRH10D30-560□ 56 560 325m 1.36 1.15
ETPRH10D30-680□ 68 680 429m 1.22 0.95
ETRPH10D30-820□ 82 820 494m 1.14 0.80
ETPRH10D30-101□ 100 101 683m 1.02 0.70
ETPRH10D30-121□ 120 121 754m 0.89 0.65
1
8
0
3
.2
0
R
E
F
1.60REF
7.30REF
An ISO 9001 Company
SMD POWER INDUCTOR
−ETPRH10D30 SERIES
Specifications and dimensions subject to change.                                            2/3
Part Number L
(uH)
Marking DCR
(Ω Max)
Isat
(A)
Irms
(A)
ETPRH10D30-151□ 150 151 871m 0.84 0.51
Note1. Measurement frequency of Inductance value : at 100KHz
Note2. Measurement ambient temperature of L, DCR and IDC : at 25℃
Note3. Isat: DC current at which the inductance drops 35%(max) from its value without current
Note4. Irms: Average current for 40℃ temperature rise from 25℃ ambient